Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DS1033
2 of 6
LOGIC DIAGRAM Figure 1
PART NUMBER DELAY TABLE (tPLH , tPHL) Table 1
TOLERANCE OVER TEMPERATURE
AND VOLTAGE (note 2)
PART NUMBER
DELAY PER
OUTPUT (ns)
(note 1)
INITIAL
TOLERANCE
(note 1)
VCC=3.3V ±±±±====0.3V VCC=2.7V
DS1033-80 8/8/8 ±1.5 ns ±1.0 ns ±1.5 ns
DS1033-10 10/10/10 ±1.5 ns ±1.0 ns ±1.5 ns
DS1033-12 12/12/12 ±1.5 ns ±1.0 ns ±1.5 ns
DS1033-15 15/15/15 ±1.5 ns ±1.5 ns ±2.0 ns
DS1033-20 20/20/20 ±1.5 ns ±1.5 ns ±2.5 ns
DS1033-25 25/25/25 ±2.0 ns ±2.0 ns ±3.5 ns
DS1033-30 30/30/30 ±2.0 ns ±2.0 ns ±5.0 ns
NOTES:
1. Nominal conditions are +25°C and VCC=+3.3 volts.
2. Temperature range of 0°C to 70°C.
3. Delay accuracy is for both leading and trailing edges.